

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 1683, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (H1683DE1), as follows:

1.3 Page 62, line 30, after the semicolon insert "and"

1.4 Page 63, line 2, delete the semicolon and insert a period

1.5 Page 63, after line 2, insert:

1.6 "(b) The task force must establish an advisory subcommittee that consists of the following
1.7 members:"

1.8 Renumber the clauses in sequence

1.9 Page 63, line 17, delete "(b)" and insert "(c)" and after "force" insert "and the advisory
1.10 subcommittee"